

## Berichtigungen und Ergänzung

- S. 189 Ö statt Gouvernment: Government  
 S. 217 Anm. 30 statt 11. 12. 1973: 19. 7. 1974  
 S. 412 M statt Backlisting: Blacklisting  
 S. 590 der Preis DM 220.— versteht sich jeweils auf das komplette Werk mit Bd. 3 entweder in deutscher oder in englischer Fassung.  
 S. 80: Art. 16 des Statute relating to the Development of the Chad Basin wurde geändert durch folgendes Protokoll vom 22. 10. 1972:

### Lake Chad Basin Commission Protocol of Amendment to Article XVI of the Statute relating to the Development of the Chad Basin

The Governments of the United Republic of Cameroon, the Republic of Chad, the Republic of Niger, and the Federal Republic of Nigeria, *Have* agreed to amend Article 16 of the Statute of 22nd May, 1964 relating to the development of the Lake Chad Basin (hereinafter referred to as the Statute) as follows:

1. Immediately after sub-paragraph 2 of Article 16 of the Statute, the following sub-paragraphs shall appear:

“(3) All Member States shall make regular annual contributions to the Lake Chad Basin Development Fund, at the rate of 1/1000th of their respective national budgets.

“(4) The Commission shall have the power to negotiate and accept loans and donations for the Fund. It shall authorise disbursements from the Fund for the approved budgets and projects”.

2. This amendment shall take effect subject to the provisions of Article III and VI of the Convention of 22nd May, 1964, relating to the development of the Lake Chad Basin.

*Done* at Yaounde on the 22nd of October, 1972, in four originals each in the English and French languages, both texts being equally authentic.

*In Witness Whereof, We*, the Heads of State and Government, have signed the amendment to Article 16 of the Statute.

Es folgen die vier Unterschriften wie S. 82 unten.